Siyapatha Finance PLC   8,558   17,513   (8,183)   (16,011)

Vallibel Finance PLC   21,493   44,054   (20,486)   (40,020)

101,121   (46,958)   (91,699)

Rs.'000

49,310

Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

49,310

(-) 100bps

Decrease

Rs.'000

113,312

Debentures

Equity Securities

(Financial assets-

FVTOCI)

Unit Trust Total
Debentures

Rs.'000

Sensitivity of the Market Yield (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income) is as follows.

Unit Trust

(-) 100bps

Decrease

Rs.'000

   17,559

   1,700

Total
Equity Securities

(Financial assets-

FVTOCI)

16

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Provisional Financial Statements

Quarter ended 31 December 2024

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS PLC

4.4 (c) Sensitivity analysis on Unit Trust (Group)

Sensitivity of the Unit Price (Effect on Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income is as follows.

(-) 200bps

Decrease

(+) 100bps

Increase

(+) 200bps

Increase

Rs.'000 Rs.'000 Rs.'000

First Capital Money Market Fund (758) (1,516) 758 1,516

First Capital Equity Fund (375) (750) 375 750

(2,266) 1,133 2,266(1,133)

Rs.'000

(-) 100bps

Decrease

5  Financial instruments - Accounting clasifications

Group - As at 31 December 2024

Financial

assets/liabilities -

FVTPL

Financial

assets/

liabilities at

amortised cost

Financial

assets -

FVTOCI

Total carrying

amount

Fair value

Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000

Financial assets measured at fair value

Financial assets - FVTPL 74,807,156   -   -   74,807,156   74,807,156

Derivative Financial Instruments 4,750   -   -   4,750   4,750

Financial assets - FVTOCI -   -   65,233   65,233   65,233

74,811,906   -   65,233   74,877,139   74,877,139

Financial assets not measured at fair value

Cash at banks and in hand -   432,395   -   432,395   432,395

Amounts due from related companies -   15,672   -   15,672   15,672

Financial assets at amortised cost -   15,836,547   -   15,836,547   15,836,547

Trade receivables -   771,899   -   771,899   771,899

-   17,056,513   -   17,056,513   17,056,513

Total financial assets 74,811,906   17,056,513   65,233   91,933,652   91,933,652

Financial liabilities measured at fair value

Derivative Financial Instruments 155,375   -   -   155,375   155,375

155,375   -   -   155,375   155,375

Financial liabilities not measured at fair value

Bank overdrafts -   1,432,575   -   1,432,575   1,432,575

Group balances payable -   24,945   -   24,945   24,945

Trade and other payables -   2,092,662   -   2,092,662   2,092,662

Securities sold under re-purchase agreements -   63,246,801   -   63,246,801   63,253,611

Short term borrowings -   9,276,772   -   9,276,772   9,276,772

Long term borrowings -   1,201,310   -   1,201,310   1,201,310

Borrowings on debentures -   2,959,249   -   2,959,249   2,910,797

-   80,234,314   -   80,234,314   80,192,672

Total Financial Liabilities 155,375   80,234,314   -   80,389,689   80,348,047

17

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Provisional Financial Statements

Quarter ended 31 December 2024

FIRST CAPITAL HOLDINGS PLC

Group - As at 31 March 2024

Financial assets/

liabilities -

FVTPL

` Financial

assets/

liabilities at

amortised cost

Financial

assets -

FVTOCI

Total carrying

amount

Fair value

Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000 Rs. '000

Financial assets measured at fair value

Financial assets - FVTPL 62,529,964   -   -   62,529,964   62,529,964

Derivative financial instruments 51,933   -   -   51,933   51,933